lease  covering the land,  building and  improvements  which is  classified as a
capital lease on the  consolidated  balance  sheet.  Also,  in  connection  with
renegotiating the lease, the Company issued 40,000  unregistered shares of Class
A Common Stock to the landlord of the Pavilion  Theatre,  which was valued by an
independent appraiser at $132.

   P-1

   ACCESS INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2005
   (in thousands, except share and per share data)

   Historical   Pro-forma

   (1)   (1)   (1)
   FiberSat   Pritchard
   Global   Square   Pro-forma
   AccessIT   Services   Cinema, LLC   Adjustments   Combined
   --------   --------   -----------   -----------   --------

Revenues   $  10,651   $   2,567   $   4,427   $   -   $17,645
Cost of revenues   5,811   740   3,688   -   10,239
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------   -------
Gross profit   4,840   1,827   739   -   7,406
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------   -------
Operating Expenses
   Selling, General and
   Administrative   5,607   981   -   -   6,588
Provision for doubtful
   accounts   640   -   640
Research and Development   666   -   -   -   666
Non-Cash Stock-Based
   Compensation   4   -   -   -   4
Depreciation and
   Amortization   3,623   548   378   202  (2)   4,751
   -   -   (108)  (3)   (108)
Impairments Loss   -   358   (358)  (4)   -
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------   -------
Total Operating Expenses   10,540   1,887   378   (264)   12,541
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------   -------
Income/(Loss) From

Edgar Filing: ACCESS INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B3

154

Operations   (5,700)   (60)   361   (264)   (5,135)
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------   -------

Interest Income   5   2   -   -   7
Interest Expense   (605)   (120)   (1,259)   58  (5)   (1,926)
   -   -   -   (134)  (6)   (134)
   -   -   -   (532)  (7)   (532)
Other Non-Cash Interest
   Expenses   (832)   -   -   (172)  (8)   (1,004)
Other Income, Net   23   -   -   -   23
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------   -------
Net Loss Before Income
   Taxes and minority
   interest in
   subsidiary   (7,109)   (178)   (898)   (516)   (8,701)
Income Tax Benefit
   (Expense)   311   (5)   -   -   306
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------   -------
Net Loss before
   minority interest in
   subsidiary   (6,798)   (183)   (898)   (516)   (8,395)

Minority Interest in
   subsidiary   10   -   -   -   10
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------   -------
Net Loss Available to
   Common Stockholders   $ (6,788)   $   (183)   $   (898)   $   (516)   $(8,385)

Net Loss Available to
   Common Stockholders
   Per Common Share
   Basic and Diluted   $  (0.70)   $   -   $   -   $   (0.13)   $ (0.83)

Weighted Average Number
   of Common Shares
   Outstanding Basic
   and Diluted   9,668,876   -   -   376,493  (9)   10,045,369

1)   Statement of Operations presented for AccessIT are for the year ended March
   31, 2005, which include results of operations for FiberSat from its date of
   acquisition  of  November  17,  2004,  and for  Pavilion  from  its date of